AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Network Professional Services & Monitoring
(Annual with 4 Options to Renew)

RFP 20-500562

Procurement Agent Kehinde Bodunrin
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the Yes

same prices, terms and conditions

Solicitation Name, Number and N/A

Contract Number of expiring/expired
contract

Previous Contract Number,
Contractor Name and Award Amount

CPA No. 1245846
Layer 3 Communications

Total Amount Awarded: $1.879.615.76

Previous Amount Spent on
Expiring/Expired Contract

Initial Contract: $400,000.00
CO No. 1 $619,745.00
First Renewal: $859,870.76
Total Amount Spent: $1.682,632.29
Initial Contract: $289,701.25
CO No. 1 $596,704.01
First Renewal: $796,227.03

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE — Subcontractor

Laver 3 Communications (Prime)
Rodney Turner, President & CEO
Years in business: 24

Years doing business with DeKalb: 18

Attachments

User Department Contract Renewal Request
Renewal Quote




